
GH 

Decision r,To. 511"""'6 ----....., 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATS OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
SOUTHERN CA.LIF('IRNIA EDISON COHPANY, ) 
a corporation, for authority to ) 
enter into and carry out the terms ) 
of a service agreement with GENERAL ) 
TELERADIO, INC., doing ~us1ness as ) 
Don Lee Broadcasting System, dated ) 
as of June 10, 1954. ) 

Application No. 35571 
(First Supplemental) 

OPINION AND ORDER ON FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL A.PPLICATION 

By this First Supplemental Application, Southern California 

Edison Company requests authority to enter into and carry out the 

terms of a supplemental and amending agreement, dated December 16, 

19~, with General Teleradi0, Inc., a corporation doing business 

as Don Lee Broadcasting qystem. A copy of the agreement, marked 

Exhibit "I", is attached to this application. 

This supplemental agreement amends an agreement dated 

June 10, 1954, the latter having been authorized by Decision No.$0651, 

dated October 13, 1954, in the above-entitled proceeding. Under the 

original agreement, applicant supplies 75 kva of capacity for electric 

energy and service at consumer's television and frequency modulated 

transmitter station located on Mount Wilson, Ca1iforllia. 

The application shows that consumer's demand for electric 

energy is substantially increasing and this supplemental and amending 

agreement provides that applicent will increase facilities from 75 

kva of capacity to 225 kva of capacity to serve consumer's trans­

mitter station. 

Said supplemental agreement also provides that if .. the 

furnishing of electr1c energy and service to consumer should be . 

discontinued for any reason prior to the end of the expiration of 

thirty-six months from the effective service date, consumer agrees 

.: 

-1-



e 
A-35571 (1st Supp.) GH 

to pay applicant the sum of $440.91, which is deemed to be the cost' 

of installing and removing the additional equipment and facilities 

necessary to provide additional service under the supplemental 

agreement. 

The agreement provides that electric energy will be delivered 

by Edison at a nominal voltage of 480 volts, three-phase, and that 

consumer shall pay for all electric service furnished at the rates 

and under the terms and conditions set forth in applicant's tariff 

schedule A-7, as said schedule now exists and as it may hereafter be 

modified or superseded. 

The supplemental agreement provides that it shall be subject 

at all times to such changes or modifications by this Commission as 

said Commission may from time to time direct in the exercise of its 

jurisdiction, ~nd that it shall not become effective until authorized 

by this Commission. 

Except as s'upplemented and amended by this agreement, the 

original ag~eement dated June 10, 1954, is to remain in full force 

and effect. 

The Commission having considered tbe above-entitled applica­

tion and being of the opinion that the application should be granted 

and that a public hearing in the matter is not necessary, therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED tha t Southbrf,; California Edison 

Company be and it is authorized to carry out the terms of' that certain 

supplemental and amending agreement with General Teleradio, Inc., 

dated December 16, 1954, a copy of which is marked Exhibit "I" and 

attached to the application, to render the service therein specified 

and to charge and collect the rates stated therein. 

-2-



,-'" -A-35571 {1st Supp.) GH 

IT IS H~,EBY FURTHER ORDERED tnat Southern California Edison 
' ... 

Company shall file with this Commission a stat~ent showing the date 

on which service under the amended agreement ~s f1rst rendered. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after 
.', 

the date hereof. 
San Frallclsco / . / tJ...; Dated at __________ , california, this /.1 day 

FEBRUARY , 1955. 

Comm1s's1oners 


